Section 106

Form4 72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditor's
Voluntary Winding Up persuant to Section
106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 B

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
5348938

Name of Company

Highpoint Contractors Limited

I, Edwin James Kirkwood
EJK Associates Limited

Kidd House
Whitehall Road
Leeds

LS12 1AP

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on 12 October 2012 persuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a
copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been
conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of and that no quorum
was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on 12 October 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said
account lad before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted
and the property of the company disposed of and that no quorum was present at the
meeting

Signed '[__"_ > ——\ Date .7._-[.0/:’&.

For Official Use

EJK Associates Limited Insolvency Sect Past Room
Kidd House
Whitehall Road

a lllllllll) L

Ref

31/1 0/2012 #168
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 72 Contd

Liguidator's Statement of account - Creditor's Voluntary Winding Up

Highpoint Contractors Limited

From 8 February 2006 to 12 Qctober 2012

Statement
of Affairs
ASSET REALISATIONS

Nil VAT Refund
interest recerved

COST OF REALISATIONS

Bond

Statutory advertising
Company search

postage and stationery
Bank charges

tax deducted from interest

Dividend Informatron
Preferential debts
Unsecured debts

Returns to contnbutores

Fee Information

830 32
12 42

842 74

20 00
680 92
300
13516
134
232

84274

Nii
Nit
Nil

Fees Fixed by reference to the time spent by the kquidator and his staff




1 No assets shown in the estimated
statement of assets and liabilites
have proved unreaiisable

Form 4 72 Contd

2 Amount paid to the Insolvency Services account in respect of
a Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
b Other unclaimed dividends
¢ Monies held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to
any person as a member of the company

3 Other Comment

N1

N

N

Nil

None

o

Dated \4//( :P,! [

Signed by the liquidator el

Name and Address Edwin J Kirkwood
EJK Associates Ltd
Kidd House
Whitehall Road
Leeds

LS12 1AP




